MKW40 SERIES
DC/DC CONVERTER 40W, Highest Power Density
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2015/12/07  REV:20   Page 1 of 11
®
FEATURES
►Smallest Encapsulated 40W Converter
►Ultra-compact 2" X 1" Package

Voltage
Protection
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mA (typ.) VDC μF %
MKW40-12S033
12
(9 ~ 18)
3.3 8000 0 2470 120
50
3.9 21000 89
MKW40-12S05 5 8000 0 3750 160 6.2 13600 89
MKW40-12S12 12 3330 0 3750 160 15 2400 89
MKW40-12S15 15 2670 0 3700 150 18 1500 90
MKW40-12S24 24 1670 0 3670 160 30 600 91
MKW40-12D12 ±12 ±1670 ±145 3790 70 ±15 1200# 88
MKW40-12D15 ±15 ±1330 ±110 3790 60 ±18 750# 88
MKW40-24S033
24
(18 ~ 36)
3.3 8000 0 1220 75
30
3.9 21000 90
MKW40-24S05 5 8000 0 1830 80 6.2 13600 91
MKW40-24S12 12 3330 0 1830 85 15 2400 91
MKW40-24S15 15 2670 0 1830 75 18 1500 91
MKW40-24S24 24 1670 0 1835 85 30 600 91
MKW40-24D12 ±12 ±1670 ±145 1870 50 ±15 1200# 89
MKW40-24D15 ±15 ±1330 ±110 1870 45 ±18 750# 89
MKW40-48S033
48
(36 ~ 75)
3.3 8000 0 610 40
20
3.9 21000 90
MKW40-48S05 5 8000 0 920 50 6.2 13600 91
MKW40-48S12 12 3330 0 910 50 15 2400 92
MKW40-48S15 15 2670 0 910 50 18 1500 92
MKW40-48S24 24 1670 0 918 50 30 600 91
MKW40-48D12 ±12 ±1670 ±145 940 65 ±15 1200# 89
MKW40-48D15 ±15 ±1330 ±110 940 65 ±18 750# 89
# For each output
                                                      MKW40 SERIES
DC/DC CONVERTER 40W, Highest Power Density
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150

Unit
without Heatsink with Heatsink
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
Natural Convection (10)
Nominal Vin, Load 100% Inom.
(for Power Derating see relative Derating Curves)
MKW40-XXS033
-40
66 73
℃
MKW40-XXS05
46 57
MKW40-XXS12
MKW40-XXS15
MKW40-XXS24
MKW40-XXDXX 40 52
Thermal Impedance
Natural Convection without Heatsink 12.0 --- ℃/W
Natural Convection with Heatsink 10.0 --- ℃/W
100LFM Convection without Heatsink 9.0 --- ℃/W